Neo-Dyn® ITT

ENGINEERED FOR LIFE

Media Compatibility Information

The following is a chart of common media with recommended used as design data. We believe this Information is the best currently
O-Ring compounds that can be used with the Polyimide and available on the subject. It is offered as a possible helpful suggestion
Elastomer diaphragms used in Neo-Dyn® pressure switches except as in experimentation you may care to undertake along these lines. It
noted. is subject to revision as additional knowledge and experience are

gained. Neo-Dyn® makes no guarantee of results and assumes no
NOTE: The information given on this chart is typical performance obligation or liability whatsoever in connection with this
data for "Kapton” Type H and Type F films; it is not intended to be information.
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*Consult factory for port and diaphragm materials TPolyimide diaphragm not suitable for water applications above 140°F



Conversion Tables

Temperature Conversion Table - Formula ‘C=5/9 (°‘F-32°) °F=(9/5°C) +32°
OC OF OC

OF OC OF OC

Pressure Conversion Formulas

INTO %o
MULTIPLY BY PS|

mmHg

TO CONVERT

0.01934

"H,0 (15°C) (0°Q) "Hg (0°C) Millibar

Bar

OF OC OF

176.0
177.8
179.6
181.4
183.2
185.0
186.8
188.6
190.4
192.2
194.0
195.8
197.6
199.4
201.2
203.0
204.8
206.6
208.4
210.2
212.0

Kg/Cm?

0.4912

0.0145

14.50

750.062 29.53 1000

14.22

735.559 28.96 980.7

51.71 2.036 68.95 0.06895 0.07031 6.895
0.07349 2.489 0.002489 | 0.002538 .249
0.03937 1.3333 |0.0013333 | 0.0013596 113
25.40 0.03386 0.03453 3.386
0.750062 | 0.02953 0.001 0.0010197 .09998

1.0197 99.98

145

7.519 .2953 10.002

“The use of ITT Industrial Controls pressure, temperature Note: It is buyer's responsibility to determine the
and flow switches must be in accordance with the ACAUTION suitability of the Neo-Dyn® switch for its application. ITT

provisions of the National Electric Code, U.L. and/or other
local, military or industry standards that are pertinent to the particular

end use. Installation or use not in accordance with these codes and switch.
standards could be hazardous to personnel and/or equipment.”

Industrial Controls makes no warranties and assumes no
liability as to the suitability or sufficiency for buyer’s application of the

Undenwriters’ Laboratories, Inc. Listing and CSA International Certification Data. The following listings are extracted from official Underwriters’ Laboratories,
Inc. and CSA International records. Verification of the listings may be obtained from the respective organization by referencing the file number or by

requesting a file card from the factory.

Enclosure 3

Enclosure 6

Enclosure 6

CSA INTERNATIONAL
Class 3231-02

ITT Industries, Valencia, CA 91355
SWITCHES - Automatic - Pressure Type

Pressure switches, weatherproof enclosure,
Series 115P*C3**X, SPDT and
115P*CC3**X, DPDT

Pressure switches, adjustable, water-tight

enclosure (CSA Encl. 4)

Series 100P, 101P, 110P, 130P, 131P,
132P, 160P and 200P.
Series 125P, 225P, 225PP, with suffixes.

File No. 38229

UNDERWRITERS’ LABORATORIES, INC.
Guide WSQX.E56677 Nov. 27, 2002
Snap Switches for Use in Hazardous
Locations.

ITT Industries, Valencia, CA 91355

Class I, Groups A, B, C and D;
Class Il, Groups E, F and G.

Cat. Nos. 057-0770, 057-0771, 057-0771
and 057-0773.

The switches are provided with factory seals
of conductors entering the switch
enclosures.

File No. E56677

CSA INTERNATIONAL
Class 6248-01 Feb. 18, 2004

ITT Industries, Valencia, CA 91355

SWITCHES - Snap - For Hazardous Locations.

Class I, Groups A, B, C and D;
Class Il, Groups E, F and G.

Snap Switch, Cat. Nos. 057-0770, SPDT, and
057-0771, DPDT, each rated 11 amp, '« hp,
125 or 250Vac, 5 amp resistive, 30Vdc max;
.5 amp, 125Vdc; leads factory sealed.

Snap Switch, Cat. Nos. 057-0772, SPDT, and
057-0773, DPDT, each rated 1 amp @ 125
Vac and 1 amp resistive, .5 amp inductive @
28 Vdc max, leads factory sealed.

File No. 34146
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